

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-661	Version:	3 Na	me:			
Туре:	Agreeme	ent	Sta	atus: Appro	oved		
File created:	6/8/2016	i	In	control: Healt	h and Human Services Ager	су	
On agenda:	6/21/201	6	Fir	nal action: 6/21/	2016		
Title:	Discussion and Possible Approval of Agreement with Redwood Quality Management Company in the Amount of \$5,143,103 for FY 2016-17 to Arrange and/or Manage Mental Health Services Act (MHSA and Specialty Mental Health Services to Adults Age 25 and Older						
Sponsors:	Health a	Health and Human Services Agency					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Agree	ment 16-049					
		ion Pv		Action		Result	
Date	Ver. Act	ыныу				Result	
Date 6/21/2016		ard of Supervisor	S	Approved	as amended	Pass	
6/21/2016	3 Boa	ard of Supervisor	S	Approved	as amended		
6/21/2016 To: Board o	3 Boa f Supervi	ard of Supervisor		Approved	as amended		
6/21/2016 To: Board o	3 Boa f Supervi th and Hu	ard of Supervisor sors aman Services		Approved	as amended		

Item Type: Regular Agenda

Time Allocated for Item: 10 Mins.

Agenda Title:

Discussion and Possible Approval of Agreement with Redwood Quality Management Company in the Amount of \$5,143,103 for FY 2016-17 to Arrange and/or Manage Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) and Specialty Mental Health Services to Adults Age 25 and Older

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Redwood Quality Management Company in the amount of \$5,143,103 for FY 2016-17 to arrange and/or manage Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) and specialty mental health services to adults age 25 and older; authorize the HHSA Director to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not affect the annual maximum amount: and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

May 21, 2013, Item 5(d) BOS 13-017

Summary of Request:

Redwood Quality Management Company (RQMC) has been arranging and/or managing mental health services on behalf of Mendocino County to Children and Youth under the age of 25 in Mendocino County, as delineated in the Mental Health Plan (MHP) controlled by the State Department of Health Care Services (DHCS), since

File #: 16-661, Version: 3

May 21, 2013, when the County began contracting for mental health services instead of providing mandated mental health services directly. The County is entering into a contract with RQMC to expand this population to include Adults age 25 and older based on Kemper Consulting Group's review of Mendocino County's Administrative Services Organization (ASO) model. Services are aimed at assisting adults with serious mental illness who meet medical necessity criteria through community-based treatment. The ASO model allows RQMC to provide required mental health services on behalf of the County, while allowing the County to maintain a comprehensive MHP and compliance with applicable laws, rules and regulations.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Medi-Cal FFP/1991 Realignment/MHSA/2011 Realignment Current F/Y Cost: 5,143,103 Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Annual Recurring Cost: N/A

Supervisorial District: All

Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO **CEO Review:** Yes **Comments:**